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State of California – HdL Database 

Region    2nd  Quarter 2022 2nd  Quarter 2021  % Change 

Bay Area 

Autos and Transportation    76,299,233    67,179,926      13.6% 
Building and Construction    43,148,114     41,019,032     5.2% 
Business and Industry    87,957,655     85,011,570     3.5%   
Food and Drugs     22,284,913     21,941,065     1.6% 
Fuel and Service Stations    39,048,909     25,692,280   52.0% 
General Consumer Goods    73,638,621     69,405,340     6.1% 
Restaurants and Hotels    62,331,866     47,989,416   29.9% 
County & State Pools    98,194,400     92,080,257     6.6% 
Transfers & Unidentified         561,592           599,381    -6.3%  
Total    503,465,302  450,918,267   11.7% 
 

Central Coast 

Autos and Transportation               11,107,819   11,457,317   -3.1% 
Building and Construction    7,899,313     7,415,802    6.5% 
Business and Industry    8,934,518     8,974,953   -0.5% 
Food and Drugs     5,186,788     5,157,480     0.6% 
Fuel and Service Stations    9,937,215     6,935,656   43.3% 
General Consumer Goods  12,701,550   12,434,920     2.1% 
Restaurants and Hotels  12,941,061   11,138,272                16.2% 
County & State Pools  14,017,391   13,218,454     6.0% 
Transfers & Unidentified        110,003           89,204                23.3% 
Total    82,835,658   76,822,058      7.8% 
 

Sacramento 

Autos and Transportation  28,960,413   29,152,969     -0.7%   
Building and Construction  18,086,202   16,348,011    10.6% 
Business and Industry  23,316,555   22,488,447      3.7% 
Food and Drugs     6,845,630     6,989,865     -2.1% 
Fuel and Service Stations  18,062,882   12,900,601    40.0% 
General Consumer Goods  24,778,792   24,273,822      2.1% 
Restaurants and Hotels  15,301,963   13,799,157    10.9% 
County & State Pools  27,972,619   25,472,623                    9.8% 
Transfers & Unidentified        205,063        210,022                  -2.4% 
Total                163,530,119              151,635,516     7.8% 
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Region    2nd  Quarter 2022 2nd Quarter 2021  % Change 

San Joaquin Valley 

Autos and Transportation  34,530,147   36,289,665    -4.8%   
Building and Construction  25,235,712   23,824,709     5.9% 
Business and Industry  65,252,153   62,738,273     4.0% 
Food and Drugs   10,552,782   10,369,251     1.8% 
Fuel and Service Stations  37,591,391   26,908,752                39.7% 
General Consumer Goods  34,924,375   35,827,213                 -2.5% 
Restaurants and Hotels  20,320,270   19,390,748     4.8% 
County & State Pools  43,268,086   36,206,583   19.5% 
Transfers & Unidentified       409,931        489,681               -16.3% 
Total               272,084,847               252,044,875     8.0% 
 

Southern California 

Autos and Transportation  215,751,080   203,217,721    6.2%  
Building and Construction  104,329,072     94,351,238  10.6% 
Business and Industry  179,518,203   160,513,502  11.8% 
Food and Drugs     58,950,084     57,549,961    2.4% 
Fuel and Service Stations  126,732,705     89,072,343  42.3% 
General Consumer Goods  225,218,465   216,447,372    4.1% 
Restaurants and Hotels  166,179,180   141,084,016                17.8% 
County & State Pools  218,333,727   203,464,846     7.3% 
Transfers & Unidentified       1,377,067       1,337,804     2.9% 
Total               1,296,389,583             1,167,038,802   11.1% 
 

Statewide – All Data 

Autos and Transportation  373,294,790   354,870,594    5.2%   
Building and Construction  206,627,399   191,112,022    8.1% 
Business and Industry  370,630,278   346,671,950    6.9% 
Food and Drugs   107,725,679   106,213,891    1.4% 
Fuel and Service Stations  241,178,019   169,172,945  42.6% 
General Consumer Goods  379,343,951   366,934,677     3.4% 
Restaurants and Hotels  282,810,538   239,052,479                18.3% 
County & State Pools  413,287,518   381,758,408     8.3% 
Transfers & Unidentified      2,794,260       2,837,908                 -1.5% 
Total              2,377,692,432             2,158,624,873   10.1% 

 

 


